
OREGON CITY HISTORIC RESOURCE SURVEY FORM

Street Address: 812 9TH ST City: OREGON CITY

USGS Quad Name: Oregon City

Township: 02S Range: 02E Section: 31 Tax Lot #: 2500

Date of Construction:

c. 1900

Historic Name:

Cheney, Arden, Rental

*Current Name or Use:

Domestic - single dwelling

Associated Archaeological Site:

Unknown

Plan Type/Shape: Rectangle Number of Stories: 1.0

Foundation Material: Concrete Structural Framing: Unknown

Roof Type/Material: Gable / Composition shingle

Exterior Surface Materials Primary: Asbestos shingle Secondary: Decorative:

Window Type/Material: 1/1 double-hung

Exterior Alterations or 
Additions/Approximate Date:

Shed roof additions to rear; some window replacement.

Historic Use or Function:

Domestic - single dwelling

Latitude: 45 21 24 N Longitude: 122 36 06 W

Moved? No

Number and Type of Associated Resources: None

Grouping or Cluster Name:

NA

Architectural Classification(s): Vernacular

GPS

Integrity: Fair Condition: Good Local Ranking: Designated Historic Site

Potentially Eligible:

Not Eligible:

National Register Listed? No

Description of Physical and Landscape Features:

This single story vernacular has a rectangular plan that rests on a concrete foundation.  The front facing gable roof, and the shed additions to the 
rear, are covered in composition shingles.  The residence is clad in asbestos shingles, although some vertical board appears on the back 
addition.  Windows are primarily wood 1/1 double-hung, with some multi-pane and aluminum slider windows on the rear.  Decorative features 
include the interior chimney, frieze, and narrow corner boards.  Alterations include the two shed roof additions to the rear and some window 
replacement.

Statement of Significance:

This house and 812 Jefferson were purchased in 1892 by Arden Cheney, the publisher of the Oregon City Courier and the Courier-Herald.  Later, 
he bought and published the Canby Independent.  Cheney was a Civil War veteran.

Map #: 22E31AD

Reversible/Potentially eligible individually or in district

Irretrievable loss of integrity

Intact but lacks distinction

Not 50 years old

Individually     or As a contributing resource in a district

Reversible/Ineligible as it lacks distinction

Altered (choose one):

Block: 113 Lot: 7x, 8x

Survey Form Page 1 Local Designation # SHPO #

Researcher/Organization: Sally Wright / HPNW Date Recorded: 9/19/2002

Address: 812 9TH ST


